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ANNEX C
SERVICE SCHEDULE 101  

Physical Co-location





2.2 Service Provision (Capital Contribution per requested kW) 

Effective from the 1st of April 2012 to 31
st
 of December 2013:

Location Type Standby Generator 

Provision

Air-conditioning 

Provision

All exchange sizes

Urban No No €1,806.92

Yes €3,271.66

Yes No €1,896.74

Yes €3,430.58

Rural No No €2,640.83

Yes €4,105.56

Yes No €2,716.49

Yes €4,250.32

2.2.1 Service Provision (Capital Contribution per requested kW) 

Effective from the 1st of January 2014:

2.3 MDF Terminations

Effective from the 1st of April 2005 to 31
st
 December 2013:

Small  

Exchange

Medium  

Exchange

Large  

Exchange

MDF Block (per 100 pairs, includes  

cabling)

€241.64 €279.77 €356.04

Fibre Cable  

Installation

Basic Charge €231.76 €231.76 €231.76

External (per m) €14.29 €14.29 €14.29

Internal (per m) €8.89 €8.89 €8.89



3. Site License Charges – per site

3.1.1 Basic Rental - Per square metre 

Effective from 1 October 2009 

Exchange 
Name 

Address Location 
Type 

Rental 
m sq 
per 
annum  

A/C False 
Floori
ng 

Standby 
Generato
r 

Exch. 

Size 

Arklow Main Street, Arklow Urban  €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Athlone 
HPO 

Barrack Street, Athlone Urban €150 Yes No Yes Med 

Ballina Piper Hill Ballina Urban €130 Yes No Yes Large 

Ballinasloe St. Michael's Square, 
Ballinsaloe 

Urban €150 Yes No Yes Med 

Ballyboden SCHOLARSTOWN RD, 
D16 

Urban   €275 Yes No yes Large 

Beggars 
Bush 

Shelbourne Road, 
Dublin 4. 

Urban €400 Yes No yes Large 

Belcamp Newtown Industrial 
Estate, D.5. 

Urban €170 Yes No yes Large 

Carrick on 
Shannon 

St. George's Terrace, Urban   €150 Yes No yes Med 

Castletroy Limerick  Urban   €150 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Cavan Abbey Street, Cavan Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Churchfield Churchfield Road, Cork Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 



Clondalkin  NANGOR ROAD,  Urban   €185 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Clonee Meath Urban   €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Clonmel Constitution Hill Urban €150 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Clontarf Dublin Urban   €225 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Coolock  BROOKWOOD CR, 
Dublin 5 

Urban   €225 Yes No  Yes Large 

Cork Central Oliver Plunkett Urban €260 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Crown Alley 7/8 Crown Alley 26/43 
Temple Bar 

Urban €465 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Crumlin SOMERVILLE PARK, 
D12 

Urban   €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Custom 
House Dock  

DUBLIN  1 Urban   €375 Yes Yes Yes Med 

Dennehys 
Cross 

Cork Urban   €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Dolphin's 
Barn 

25 Longs Place, Canal 
Place 

Urban €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Dooradoyle Raheen Heights, 
Sluggary 

Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Drogheda Patrick Street, 
Drogheda 

Urban €150 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Dun 
Laoghaire 

38 Patrick Street, Dun 
Laoghaire 

Urban €325 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Dundalk Louth  Urban   €150 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Ennis Drumbiggle Urban €185 Yes Partial Yes Large 

Enniscorthy Friary Lane/Lower 
Church L. 

Urban €130 Yes No Yes Large 

Galway 
HPO 

Eglinton Street, Galway Urban €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Gorey Barrack Street, Gorey Urban €130 Yes No Yes Large 

Greystones Kimberley Road, 
Greystones 

Urban €225 Yes No Yes Large 

Kildare Dublin Street, Kildare Urban €280 Yes No Yes Med 

Kilkenny The Parade, Kilkenny Urban €325 Yes Patrial Yes Large 

Killarney Bohereen Na Gonn, 
New St. 

Urban €150 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Letterkenny Donegal Urban   €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Limerick Roches Street Urban €185 Yes Partial Yes Large 



Lucan Dublin Urban   €225 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Mahon Ballinure Road, Cork Urban   €185 Yes No Yes Med 

Mallow B Bank Place, Davies St Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Merrion Dublin 2 Urban €560 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Mervue Monivae Road, 
Ballybanebeg 

Urban €185 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Mullingar Blackhall Street, 
Mullingar 

Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Naas Naas, Co. Kildare Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Navan Old Corn Market Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

North-Main O'Connell Street, 
Dublin 

Urban €375 Yes No Yes Large 

Nutley Nutley Lane, 
Donnybrook. 

Urban €520 Yes No Yes Large 

Phibsorough  PHIBSBOROUGH RD Urban   €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Portlaoise Knockmay, Portlaoise Urban €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Priory Park  PRIORY DRIVE Urban   €275 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Quaker 
Road 

3 Quaker Road, Cork Urban €185 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Rathmines Rathmines Road Urban   €465 Yes No Yes Large 

Rathredmon
d (Sligo)  

Sligo Urban   €130 Yes No Yes Large 

Roches 
Street 

Limerick Urban   €185 Yes Partial Yes Large 

Roslevin Ballymahon Road, 
Athlone 

Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Santry  SANTRY AVE Urban   €225 Yes Partial Yes Large 

Shantalla  Galway Urban   €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Ship Street Ship Street, Leitrim 
House, Dublin 2. 

Urban €300 

 

Yes Yes Yes Large 

Sligo HPO Lower Knox Street Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Summerhill 89 Summerhill, Dublin 
1. 

Urban €225 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Tallaght Belgard Road, Dublin 
24 

Urban €185 Yes No Yes Large  

Terenure Terenure Road West, 
Dublin 6. 

Urban €325 Yes Yes Yes Large 



Thurles Castle Park Towns 
Park 

Urban €150 Yes No Yes Large 

Tralee Wesleyville Urban €150 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Tyrrelstown Dublin 15 Urban   €185 Yes No  Med 

Walkinstown  WALKINSTOWN AVE. Urban   €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Waterford 
Central 

Exchange Street Urban €185 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Waterford 
Tycor 

Keanes Road, tycor, 
Waterford 

Urban €130 Yes No Yes Large 

Wellington 
Road 

Cork Urban   €185 Yes No Yes Large 

Westport Castlebar Street, North 
Mall, Westport 

Urban €150 Yes No Yes Med 

Wexford Distillery Rod, 
Maudlinstown 

Urban €130 Yes Yes Yes Large 

Whitehall  GRIFFITH AVE. Urban   €275 Yes No Yes Large 

Wicklow High Street Urban €185 Yes No Yes Large 

3.1.2 Basic licence fee uplift per footprint – Excluding power 

consumption 



3.1.2.1 Effective from 1 October 2016: CoLo LLU 

3.1.2.2 Effective from 1 October 2016: CoLo VUA 

3.1.3 Plus: Licence Fee for additional services - excluding power consumption 

Effective from the 1st of January 2014 to 30 Sept 2016:

3.1.3.1 Effective from 1 October 2016:



3.2 Power service provision standing charge - per requested Kw, per annum

 

3.2.1 Service Provision (Annual standing charge per requested kW) 

Effective from the 1st of Jan 2014 to 30
th

 Sept 2016:

 

3.2.2 Service Provision (Annual standing charge per requested kW)

Effective from 1 October 2016: 



 



3.3 MDF and Cabling - Licence Fee (per annum)

Effective from the 1st of April 2005 to 31
st
 of December 2013:

Small  

Exchange

Medium  

Exchange

Large  

Exchange

MDF Block (per 100 pairs, includes  

cabling)

€20.96 €20.96 €20.96

Fibre Cable  

Installation 

Basic Charge 

External (per m) 

Internal (per m) 

From the 1st of January 2014 the costs formerly recovered from MDF and Cabling - Licence Fee (per 
annum) will be recovered from the “Licence Fee per site for additional services - Excluding power 
consumption” published at 3.1.3.1 above. 

3.4 Power consumption charges (per annum per requested Kw)

Effective from the 1st of April 2012 to 30
th

 Sept 2016:

 

3.4.1 Effective from 1 October 2016:

 

 



4.0 Attendance Service



C. Unescorted Access Accreditation

 

5.0 Rack Interconnect Charges 

 

Item Charge Comment 

Survey and Quotation Charge  €667 All Exchange Sizes 

Infrastructure Build Charge  up to 50 metres €4,768 All Exchange Sizes 

Additional Build Charge per metre over 50 Metres €7.23 per Metre Charge  

6.0 Change of  Power Option 

  

Item Charge Comment 

Site Survey and Offer Charge  €1,037 Conversion of Existing Power Option 

Migration from AC power to DC Power  €15,612 Conversion of Existing Power Option 

Migration from DC power to AC Power €5,657 Conversion of Existing Power Option 



ANNEX C

SERVICE SCHEDULE 102 
Unbundled Local Metallic Path 

Service





1.2 Migrations Services

These orders will be charged as set out in the table below 

Service Price € Applicability

 

 

 

 

 

 



Service Price € Applicability

 

 

**** 

 



 

Dead on Arrival



Service Price € Applicability



 



.

****  







Terms & Conditions: 



Terms & Conditions: 



ANNEX C

SERVICE SCHEDULE 103 
Line Sharing Service

1.1. Standard Connection Charges

Service Price € Applicability



1.2. Migrations Services





1.5. Standard Usage Charges

Service Price € Applicability



1.6 Standard Line Categorisation for Line Sharing

Service Price € Applicability

 

1.7 Standard Bulk Data Charges

1.8 Amortised Connection Charges

Service Price € Applicability





1.12 Amortised Usage Charges

Service Price € Applicability

 





ANNEX C

SERVICE SCHEDULE 104  
Sub Loop Unbundling

The charges applicable to Sub Loop Unbundling are as follows:

1.1 Survey Charges

Service Price €



Service Price € 

Sub Loop ULMP (with survey for spare pair) 45.21 

Sub Loop ULMP (without survey) 17.38 

Sub Loop Line Sharing (with survey for spare pair) 45.43 

Sub Loop Line Sharing (without survey) 17.60 

 

1.5 Cancel Order 

 

Service Price € 

Sub Loop ULMP €24.12 

Sub Loop Line Sharing  €24.12  

1.6 Monthly Rental 

Service Price € Applicability 

Sub Loop ULMP €10.53  Applies from 09/03/10 to 31/01/13 

Sub Loop ULMP €9.03 Applies from 01/02/13  

   

   

   

Sub Loop Line Sharing €7.61 Applies from 01/12/07 to 31/10/09 

Sub Loop Line Sharing €0.77 Applies from 01/11/09 to 30/06/2016 

Sub Loop Line Sharing €0.77 Applies from 01/07/2016 to 28/02/2022 

Sub Loop Line Sharing €0.62 Applies from 01/03/2022  

 

1.7 Line Test 

 
Service Price € 

Sub Loop ULMP Line Test 49.18 

Sub Loop Line Sharing Line Test 18.09 

 

1.8 Fault Clearance 

 
Service Price € 

Sub Loop ULMP Fault Clearance 110.86 

Sub Loop Line Sharing Fault Clearance 110.86 

 



1.9 Disconnection 

 
Service Price € 

Sub Loop ULMP Disconnection 69.03 

Sub Loop Line Sharing Disconnection 92.34 

 



1.10 Attendance Charges 

A. Planned Access Charges effective to the 30th September 2008 

 
First 30 Mins on Site 

Subsequent 15 minutes 

Standard  Hours €60.46 €12.12 

After Hours €100.77 €20.19 

 

Planned Access Charges effective from the 1
st
 October 2008: 

 First 30 Mins on Site Subsequent 15 minutes 

Standard  Hours €62.59 €12.85 

After Hours €93.89 €18.97 

 

B Unplanned Access effective to the 30th September 2008 

 
First 30 Mins on Site 

Subsequent 15 mins 

Standard Hours €121.04 €18.17 

After Hours €217.90 €33.32 

 
Unplanned Access Charges effective from the 1

st
 October 2008: 

 

 
First 30 Mins on Site 

Subsequent 15 mins 

Standard Hours €87.89 €18.97 

After Hours €125.83 €28.46 

 



ANNEX C

SERVICE SCHEDULE 106

GLUMP, combined GNP (Geographic Number Portability) and ULMP 

(Unbundled Local Metallic Path) Service

Service Price € Applicability



1.2 Standard Migrations Services

.These orders will be charged as set out in the table below

Service Price € Applicability

1.3 Standard Failed Completion Charges

Service Price € Applicability



 

* 

1.4 Standard Disconnection Charge

Service Price € Applicability

1.5 Standard Recurring Charge

Service Price € Applicability





1.6 Standard Usage Charge

Service Price € Applicability



1.7 Standard Line Categorisation for Unbundled Local Metallic Path

Price € Applicability

1.8 Amortised Connection Charges

Service Price € Applicability

1.9 Amortised Migrations Services

Service Price € Applicability





1.10 Amortised Failed Completion Charges

Service Price € Applicability

* 

 1.11 Amortized Disconnection Charge

Service Price € Applicability







ANNEX C 

SERVICE SCHEDULE 109 

Virtual Unbundled Access (VUA) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.1.1   

 
 

  

     

    

 
  

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

 



 

  

 

 

  

  

 
  

  

    

     

 
  

 

 
  

 

1.1.2   

Service Effective 

From 

Effective 

to 

Price € 

POTS Based NGA (FTTC) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge (1) 

20/05/2013  

2.50 

Standalone NGA (FTTC) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge (2) 

20/05/2013  

2.50 

NTU (FTTC) Installed by open eir  (3)(4)(5)(6) 20/05/2013  27.50 

POTS Based NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge(7) 

01/01/2019 30/06/2020 

170.00 

POTS Based NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge(7) 

01/07/2020 30/09/2022 

100.00 

POTS Based NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge(7)(12) 

01/10/2022 31/03/2023 

0.00 

POTS Based NGA (FTTH) Service Migration Charge(7)(12) 

01/04/2023  
 0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge(7) 

01/01/2019 30/06/2020 

170.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge (7) 

01/07/2020 30/09/2022 

100.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge(7) 

01/10/2022 31/03/2023 

0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Connection and Migration 

Charge(7) 

01/04/2023  
0.00 

Standalone NGA FTTH GEA - Connection and Migration 

Charge 

26/08/2024

0.00



Standalone NGA FTTH GEA - 1:1 VLAN Tagging Connection 

Premium – All Profiles 

 

 

26/08/2024 

 
102.77 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Connection Charge (9) 

23/03/2023  
40.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Migration Charge to Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible 

Term Service with another Operator(11)

23/03/2023  

40.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Migration Charge to other FTTH Services with another 

Operator(9))

23/03/2023 31/03/2023 

0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Migration Charge to other FTTH services with another 

Operator(9) 

01/04/2023  

 0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Upgrade/Downgrade Charge with existing Operator (10)

23/03/2023 31/03/2023 

0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Upgrade/Downgrade Charge with existing Operator (10) 

01/04/2023  

 0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Activation (7) 01/01/2019 30/06/2020 170.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Activation (7) 01/07/2020 30/09/2022 100.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Activation (7) 01/10/2022 31/03/2023 0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) Service Activation (7) 

01/04/2023  
 0.00 

Standalone NGA (FTTH) VUA GEA- Service Activation 26/08/2024  0.00

Standalone NGA (FTTH) 500MB Flexible Term Service 

Activation (9) 

23/03/2023  
40.00 

Upgrade or downgrade per port within NGA product set (8) 
20/05/2013  

2.50 







 

  

 
 

  

    

   
 

 

 

Service – FTTH  Effective 

From  

Effective to  Price €  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 100Mbps  01/07/2025    20.28 (2)(3) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 150Mbps  01/09/2016    23.50(2)(3)(5) 

(6)  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 300Mbps  01/07/2020    23.50 (5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps  01/07/2020    23.50(2)(3)(5) 

(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps / 

100 Mbps  

05/08/2021    

27.00 (5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps 

Flexible Term (1)  

23/03/2023    

35.00 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1000Mbps  01/07/2020    28.50(2)(3) 

(4)(5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1000Mbps / 

150 Mbps  

05/08/2021    

32.00 (5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 2000Mbps  25/10/2021    33.50(2)(3)(5) 

(6)  

 NGA     Virtual     Unbundled     Access Standalone 

5000Mbps 

01/07/2025  33.50(2)(3)(5) 

(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access s POTS Based 150Mbps  01/09/2016    9.09  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 300Mbps  01/07/2020    9.09  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 500Mbps  01/07/2020    9.09  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 500Mbps / 

100Mbps  

05/08/2021    

12.59  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1000Mbps  01/07/2020    14.09  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1000Mbps / 05/08/2021    17.59  



150 Mbps  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 2000Mbps  25/10/2021    19.09  

Service – FTTC Effective 

From 

Effective 

to 

Price € 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1/07/2019 30/06/2020 19.79 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1/07/2020 30/06/2021 20.10 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1/07/2021 28/02/2022 20.36 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 01/03/2022 30/06/2022 18.36 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 01/07/2022 30/06/2023 18.54 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 01/07/2023 30/06/2024 19.12 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 01/07/2024 30/06/2025 20.00 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 01/07/2025  20.28 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1/07/2019 30/06/2020 5.97 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1/07/2020 30/06/2021 6.42 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 01/07/2021 28/02/2022  6.80 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 01/03/2022 30/06/2022  4.80 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 01/07/2022 30/06/2023  4.98 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 01/07/2023 30/07/2025  5.56 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 01/07/2025  5.84 

 

Service – FTTH Effective 

From 

Effective 

to 

Price € 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 100Mbps 01/07/2025  20.28(2)(3) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 150Mbps 31/08/2015 31/08/2016 20.50 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 150Mbps 01/09/2016  23.50(2)(3) 

(5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 300Mbps 01/09/2016 30/06/2020 28.50 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 300Mbps 01/07/2020  23.50(2)(3) 

(5)(6)  

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps 27/04/2020 30/06/2020 28.50 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps 01/07/2020  23.50(2)(3) 

(5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps / 100 

Mbps 

05/08/2021  27.00(5) 

(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 500Mbps Flexible 

Term (1) 

23/03/2023  
35.00 



NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1000Mbps 01/02/2020 30/06/2020 33.50 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1000Mbps 01/07/2020  28.50(2)(3) 

(4)(5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 1000Mbps / 150 

Mbps 

05/08/2021  32.00(5) 

(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 2000Mbps 25/10/2021  
33.50(2) 

(3)(5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access Standalone 5000Mbps 01/06/2025  33.50 

(2)(3)(5)(6) 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access s POTS Based 150Mbps 31/08/2015 31/08/2016 6.98 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access s POTS Based 150Mbps 01/09/2016  9.09 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 300Mbps 01/09/2016 30/06/2020 14.09 

 
NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 300Mbps 01/07/2020  9.09 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 500Mbps 27/04/2020 30/06/2020 14.09 

 
NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 500Mbps 01/07/2020  9.09 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 500Mbps / 

100Mbps 

05/08/2021  

12.59 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1000Mbps 01/09/2016 31/01/2020 24.09 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1000Mbps 01/02/2020 30/06/2020 19.09 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1000Mbps 01/07/2020  14.09 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 1000Mbps / 150 

Mbps 

05/08/2021  
17.59 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access POTS Based 2000Mbps 25/10/2021  
19.09 

 

 

 

 



  

  

 

  

   

  

  

 





 

Service – Virtual Unbundled Access VEA (VUA 

Variant)

Effective 

From

Effective to Price €

NGA VUA VEA Standalone*

15/12/2020

01/03/2022

01/07/2022

01/07/2023

28/02/2022 
30/06/2022 
30/06/2023 
- 

41.00

40.00

42.00

45.00

NGA VUA VEA POTS Based* 15/12/2020

19/09/2022* 
*Product 
Retired 

27.00

 

Service – Virtual Unbundled Access GEA (GPON 

Ethernet Access)*

Effective 

From

Effective 

to

Price €

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

100Mbps 
01/07/2025  47.03 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

150Mbps
26/08/2024

 
50.39

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

300Mbps
26/08/2024

 
50.66

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

500Mbps 

26/08/2024 

 
50.66 



NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

500Mbps / 100 Mbps 

26/08/2024 
 54.86 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

1000Mbps 

26/08/2024 
 

56.36 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

1000Mbps / 150 Mbps 

26/08/2024 
 

60.55 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

2000Mbps** 

26/08/2024 
 

62.74 

NGA Virtual Unbundled Access GEA Standalone 

5000Mbps** 

01/06/2025 
 

63.44 

 

Service Effective 

From 

Effective 

to 

Price € 

Data Port Extension Connection Charge (up to 30m), if 

ordered on UG 

20/05/2013  

55.00 

Data Port Extension Connection Charge, if order onsite by 

the end-user* 

 

20/05/2013  85.00 

 

Service Effective 

From 

Effective 

to 

Price € 

Virtual Unbundled Access (VAU) – Connection per site 

 

20/05/2013  50 

 



Service Effective 

From 

Effective 

to 

Price € 

VUA  Multicast (VAM) – Connection per site 20/05/2013  50.00 

VUA Multicast – Connection per End-user 20/05/2013  2.50 
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